OP \$165.00.00 90534419

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI65262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRI STAR ENERGY, LLC		03/01/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	1525 West W.T. Harris Blvd.
Internal Address:	MAC D1109-019
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28262
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6823775	WHITE BISON COFFEE
Registration Number:	6777586	WHITE BISON COFFEE
Registration Number:	6354117	SUDDEN SERVICE
Registration Number:	6080471	BRAVE BISON
Registration Number:	6064576	BRAVE BISON
Registration Number:	5323122	FRESH ALL DAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (704)331-1000

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com,maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: John Slaughter

Address Line 1: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 2: 100 North Tryon Street, Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040324.000387
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Zaldivar

TRADEMARK REEL: 008359 FRAME: 0537

900837660

SIGNATURE:	Mary Zaldivar
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2024
Total Attachments: 4	
source=NGSI-T - Tri Star Energy, LLC to Agent#page1.tif	o Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative
source=NGSI-T - Tri Star Energy, LLC to Agent#page2.tif	o Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative
source=NGSI-T - Tri Star Energy, LLC to Agent#page3.tif	o Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative
source=NGSI-T - Tri Star Energy, LLC to Agent#page4.tif	o Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative

TRADEMARK REEL: 008359 FRAME: 0538

CID# 000054416

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Fourth Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of March 1, 2024 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors from time to time party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, to secure the prompt payment and performance in full when due, whether at stated maturity, by acceleration, by mandatory prepayment or otherwise, of the Secured Obligations, the undersigned Obligor has granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Trademarks and Trademark applications owned by such Obligor and set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto. Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark or Trademark application, and (iii) shall not include any "intent to use" Trademark applications for which a statement of use has not been filed and accepted (but only until such statement of use is filed and accepted) (but only if the grant of security interest to such "intent to use" Trademark applications could result in the voiding, unenforceability, cancellation or invalidity of such Trademark applications pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1060). Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

[signature pages follow]

13503628v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008359 FRAME: 0539

Very truly yours,

TRI STAR ENERGY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: <u>State Antielle</u> Name: Steven Hostetter

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Darcy McLaren

Title: Managing Director

TRI STAR ENERGY, LLC IP NOTICE – TRADEMARKS

Schedule 1

Tri Star Energy, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
WHITE BISON COFFEE and Design	6823775	08/23/2022
WHITE BISON COFFEE	6777586	07/05/2022
SUDDEN SERVICE	6354117	05/18/2021
BRAVE BISON	6080471	06/16/2020
BRAVE BISON	6064576	05/26/2020
FRESH ALL DAY	5323122	10/31/2017

13503628v2

RECORDED: 03/01/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008359 FRAME: 0542